RECEIVED

ON MAR 21 PM 2: 40

ONTHIC OF A ST DEGREE

STORETTER E STATE

# **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 2000** 

# **ENROLLED**

SENATE BI	LL NO	396	
(By Senator	BOWLIAN,	ET AL	)
PASSED _	MARCH	<i>4</i> 9,	_2000
In Effect 🔬	INETY DAYS	Fray Pa	ssage



### ENROLLED

## Senate Bill No. 396

(By Senators Bowman, Ball, Dawson, Kessler, McCabe, Minard, Plymale, Redd, Walker, Wooton, Boley and Minear)

[Passed March 9, 2000; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article one, chapter twenty-five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the division of corrections.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article one, chapter twenty-five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE 1. ORGANIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS.

#### §25-1-2. Termination of board.

- 1 Pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of
- 2 this code, the division of corrections shall continue to exist
- 3 until the first day of July, two thousand two, unless sooner

- 4 terminated, continued or reestablished pursuant to the
- 5 provisions of that article.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Milarle
Chairman Senate Committee
How F. Chulle
Chairman House Committee
Chair than 110 ase Committeee
Originating in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
in garder innerly days from passage.
Should Elle Val.
Misself Crame
Clerk of the Senate
Brugg to Bry
Clerk of the House of Delegates
$\mathcal{L}$
Carl Ray Tambelin
President of the Senate
<del></del>
Speaker House of Delegates
The within this the
116 VIIII
Day of 2000
Sel Del Mercon



PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Time....